## SB0671/540715/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 671

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after "coordinate" insert "and consult"; in the same line, strike "persons" and substitute "entities"; in line 10, strike "certain education courses" and substitute "a commercial driver's license training course"; and in the same line, after "bases" insert "in the State".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, after "COORDINATE" insert "AND CONSULT"; in the same line, after "BASES" insert "THROUGHOUT THE STATE"; in line 27, strike "DRIVER EDUCATION" and substitute "DRIVER'S LICENSE TRAINING"; in line 28, strike "APPROPRIATE"; in the same line, after "PARTY" insert "THAT THE ADMINISTRATION DETERMINES IS APPROPRIATE"; in line 29, after "PROVIDING" insert "A"; in lines 29 and 30, strike "DRIVER EDUCATION COURSES" and substitute "DRIVER'S LICENSE TRAINING COURSE"; and in line 30, after "BASES" insert "IN THE STATE".